## Public Agenda: State Water Resources Control Board Workshop on the Status of Phase 1 of the Salton Sea Management Program

May 22, 2024, 9:00 am- 7:00 pm

Workshop notice is available at the Water Board's Salton Sea webpages:

waterboards.ca.gov/saltonsea (English)

waterboards.ca.gov/saltonsea/es (Spanish)

Agenda is subject to change.

9:00 – 9:10 am	Introduction of Item by Board Chair
9:10 – 9:20 am	<b>Opening remarks</b> Wade Crowfoot, Secretary for California Natural Resources Agency
9:20 – 9:35 am	Elected or tribal officials or their designated representative
9:35 – 9:45 am	<b>Overview of the Water Board's Role</b> Stephanie Holstege, State Water Board
9:45 – 11:30 am (Presentation 9:45- 10:45, Q&A 10:45- 11:30)	Salton Sea Management Program Phase 1 Update California Natural Resources Agency
11:30 am – 12:30 pm	Public Comment
12:30 – 2:00 pm	Break (may be shortened, depending on schedule)
2:00 pm – 3:15 pm (Presentation 2:00 pm-2:45 pm, Q&A 2:45-3:15 pm)	Panel 1: Overview of Local Agencies' Partnership Salton Sea Projects Patrick O'Dowd, Salton Sea Authority Jessica Humes, Imperial Irrigation District Frank Ruiz, Audubon California
3:15 pm - 4:30 pm (Presentation 3:15- 4:00 pm, Q&A 4:00- 4:30 pm)	Panel 2: Feasibility Study Corrie Stetzel, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Evon Willhoff, Department of Water Resources Patrick O'Dowd, Salton Sea Authority
4:30 – 6:30 pm	Public Comment
6:30 – 7:00 pm	Board Member Discussion and Closing Comments